Evaluation (WP5)

Members

Janina Mincer-Daszkiewicz

Tomasz Zajc

Activities

Progress status for autumn 2016 and 2017

Status

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

MiniMilestones

Preparing a tool for getting more readable version of short survey results

Internal meeting of WP5 team, preparing detailed agenda for the second half of the project
Gathering data on SMPs and NCPs of all partners for tests with Polish SMP/NCP

Updating the long survey status table on the wiki

A series of telcos regarding data availability and qualitative research in 2017.

Setting the timeline for the second promotion of the long survey

Setting of the timeline of the qualitative interviews with administration, identifying potential
interviewees

Gathering information on administrative data availability in partner countries.

Partners send to WP5 cleaned data from NCP, SMP (+number of stored XML/PDF files), list
of students

QA Audit 2 in Poland

WPS5 prepares results of analysis described in section "Counting reliable statistics about the
number of EMREX users"

Short survey 2016 -- summary

Interview scenario

Long survey mid-report summarising 2016 results.

Interviews with administration

Qualitative report

End of administrative data collection

Deliverable WP5:04 Raw data

Deliverable WP5:05 Recommendations for software developers

Deliverable WP5:06 Final evaluation report

End of data collection in the short survey

End of data collection in the long survey

Date
due

04.10.20
16

07.10.20
16

14.10.20
16

25.10.20
16

22.11.20
16

30.11.20
16

31.12.20
16

31.12.20
16

06.01.20
17

13.01.20
17

13.01.20
17

15.01.20
17

30.01.20
17

31.01.20
17

March-
April
2017

30.06.20
17

31.08.20
17

31.08.20
17

15.09.20
17

15.09.20
17

30.09.20
17

30.09.20
17

Comments

Microsoft Access, Excel spreadsheet, data in
various perspectives (Ania Olczak)

Data for testing is gathered in a document
'EMREX DEMO in Poland'.

List available in WP5 meetings and telcos

Research based on administrative registers

See page in wiki, web pages of WP5 updated as

instructed

Short survey summary Jan 2017

EMREX interview scenario.docx

Long survey summary Feb 2017

Schedule of visits is available on page Qualitative
study

EMREX qualitative study report.pdf


https://wiki.eduuni.fi/display/EMREX/WP5+meetings+and+telcos
https://wiki.eduuni.fi/display/EMREX/Research+based+on+administrative+registers
https://confluence.csc.fi/display/EMREX/2017-01-13+QA+Audit+2+Poland
https://confluence.csc.fi/download/attachments/50863666/Short%20survey%20summary%20Jan%202017a.pdf?version=1&modificationDate=1490190444110&api=v2
https://confluence.csc.fi/download/attachments/50863668/EMREX%20interview%20scenario.docx?version=1&modificationDate=1485583483685&api=v2
https://confluence.csc.fi/download/attachments/50863666/long%20survey%2020022017a.pdf?version=2&modificationDate=1490382576721&api=v2
https://wiki.eduuni.fi/display/EMREX/Qualitative+study
https://wiki.eduuni.fi/display/EMREX/Qualitative+study
https://confluence.csc.fi/download/attachments/50863668/EMREX%20qualitative%20study%20report.pdf?version=1&modificationDate=1502743505371&api=v2

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Administrative data final report

Partners send to WP5 cleaned data from NCP, SMP (+number of stored XML/PDF files), list
of students

WP5 prepares final results of analysis described in section "Counting reliable statistics about
the number of EMREX users" (to be reported to the EC)
Short survey final report

Long survey final report

WP5 workshop to review and approve the final evaluation report

Initial plan

Research based on administrative registers

define
variabl
es,
identify
data
sources

getting
the
permis
sion to
use
data

data
export
tests

data
export
after
the
pilot

report
based
on the
data
export
ed
after
the
pilot

data
collecti
on

report
based
on
admini
strative
data

2015

v \% Vi \l Vil IX X Xl X | Il 1 [\

Surveys (among students)

2015 2016

30.09.20
17

01.10.20
17

15.10.20
17

31.10.20
17

31.10.20
17

13.11.20
17

IV vV VEVIE VI X X XE XTI e v v vE VI VIE X XX

final decision on survey strategy - partnership? ESN?

preparation of questionnaires

preparation of web versions of questionnaires

testing of the web tools

pilot - surveys running,

report based on data collected during the pilot

field trial - surveys running

final report based on all survey data

Qualitative study (administration)

2015 2016

2017

ReliableStatistics_summary_final.xIsx
WP5 - final evaluation report.pdf
2016
Vi Vil Vil IX X XI
2017
X

X


https://wiki.eduuni.fi/download/attachments/191335161/ReliableStatistics_summary_final.xlsx?version=1&modificationDate=1512935591903&api=v2
https://wiki.eduuni.fi/download/attachments/191335387/WP5%20-%20final%20evaluation%20report.pdf?version=2&modificationDate=1512934889983&api=v2

v v o VvVEVIE VI X X X X

determining research plan

preparation of an interview scenario

interviews with administration of HEI taking part in pilot
micro report based on pilot interview

interviews with administration of HEI taking part in the trial

final report from qualitative study

vV v Vi

4

Vil

IX X Xl

Xl



	Evaluation (WP5)

