# **Evaluation (WP5)**

## Members

Janina Mincer-Daszkiewicz

Tomasz Zajc

### **Activities**

#### Progress status for autumn 2016 and 2017

Status	MiniMilestones	Date due	Comments
Done	Preparing a tool for getting more readable version of short survey results	04.10.20 16	Microsoft Access, Excel spreadsheet, data in various perspectives (Ania Olczak)
Done	Internal meeting of WP5 team, preparing detailed agenda for the second half of the project	07.10.20 16	
Done	Gathering data on SMPs and NCPs of all partners for tests with Polish SMP/NCP	14.10.20 16	Data for testing is gathered in a document 'EMREX DEMO in Poland'.
Done	Updating the long survey status table on the wiki	25.10.20 16	
Done	A series of telcos regarding data availability and qualitative research in 2017.	22.11.20 16	List available in WP5 meetings and telcos
Done	Setting the timeline for the second promotion of the long survey	30.11.20 16	
Done	Setting of the timeline of the qualitative interviews with administration, identifying potential interviewees	31.12.20 16	
Done	Gathering information on administrative data availability in partner countries.	31.12.20 16	Research based on administrative registers
Done	Partners send to WP5 cleaned data from NCP, SMP (+number of stored XML/PDF files), list of students	06.01.20 17	
Done	QA Audit 2 in Poland	13.01.20 17	See page in wiki, web pages of WP5 updated as instructed
Done	WP5 prepares results of analysis described in section "Counting reliable statistics about the number of EMREX users"	13.01.20 17	
Done	Short survey 2016 summary	15.01.20 17	Short survey summary Jan 2017
Done	Interview scenario	30.01.20 17	EMREX interview scenario.docx
Done	Long survey mid-report summarising 2016 results.	31.01.20 17	Long survey summary Feb 2017
Done	Interviews with administration	March- April 2017	Schedule of visits is available on page Qualitative study
Done	Qualitative report	30.06.20 17	EMREX qualitative study report.pdf
Done	End of administrative data collection	31.08.20 17	
Done	Deliverable WP5:04 Raw data	31.08.20 17	
	Deliverable WP5:05 Recommendations for software developers	15.09.20 17	
Done	Deliverable WP5:06 Final evaluation report	15.09.20 17	
Done	End of data collection in the short survey	30.09.20 17	
Done	End of data collection in the long survey	30.09.20 17	

Done	Administrative data final report	30.09.20 17	
Done	Partners send to WP5 cleaned data from NCP, SMP (+number of stored XML/PDF files), list of students	01.10.20 17	
Done	WP5 prepares final results of analysis described in section "Counting reliable statistics about the number of EMREX users" (to be reported to the EC)	15.10.20 17	ReliableStatistics_summary_final.xlsx
Done	Short survey final report	31.10.20 17	
Done	Long survey final report	31.10.20 17	
Done	WP5 workshop to review and approve the final evaluation report	13.11.20 17	WP5 - final evaluation report.pdf

# Initial plan

### Research based on administrative registers

					20	015										20	016						
	III	IV	v	VI	VII	VIII	IX	х	ΧI	XII	I	II	III	IV	v	VI	VII	VIII	IX	х	ΧI	XII	ı
define variabl es, identify data sources																							
getting the permis sion to use data																							
data export tests																							
data export after the pilot																							
report based on the data export ed after the pilot																							
data collecti on																							
report based on admini strative data																							

#### Surveys (among students)

					20	)15										20	016						20	)17
	Ш	IV	٧	VI	VII	VIII	IX	Х	ΧI	XII	I	Ш	Ш	IV	V	VI	VII	VIII	IX	Х	ΧI	XII	I	II
final decision on survey strategy - partnership? ESN?																								
preparation of questionnaires																								
preparation of web versions of questionnaires																								
testing of the web tools																								
pilot - surveys running,																								
report based on data collected during the pilot																								
field trial - surveys running																								
final report based on all survey data																								

### **Qualitative study (administration)**

	2015	2016	2017	l

	Ш	IV	٧	VI	VII	VIII	IX	Х	ΧI	XII	I	П	Ш	IV	٧	VI	VII	VIII	IX	Х	ΧI	XII	ı	П
determining research plan																								
preparation of an interview scenario																								
interviews with administration of HEI taking part in pilot																								
micro report based on pilot interview																								
nterviews with administration of HEI taking part in the trial																								
final report from qualitative study																								